NUMBER

2000-01

2000-02

2000-03

2000-04

2000-05

2000-06

2000-07

2000-08

2000-09

2000-10

2000-11

2000-12

2000-13
03/27/2000

2000-14

2000 RESOLUTIONS INDEX

DESCRIPTION

Order canceling uncollectible Personal
Property Taxes

Calling for a Special Election on February
29, 2000 regarding proposal to establish a
mosquito control district)

Final 1999 Distribution of Federal Forest
Fund Receipts from Treasurer’s Trust

Ancient Subdivisions

Joint Resolution of the Klickitat, Clark and
Skamania Boards of county commissioners

Establishing an imprest account for the
Solid Waste Department

Initiating a county road project designed as
CRP No. 2000-2

Distribution of Remaining PUD Privilege Taxes
received by Skamania County in 2000

Authorizing Signature of Contract GCA2032
for Senior Services Transportation Operating
Funds

Authorized to Purchase/Invitation to Bidders:
Crushed Aggregate

Initiating a county road project designated as
CRP No. 2007-2

Creation of Skamania County Mosquito
Control District Board of Trustees

Accepting and Endorsing the Amended 2000
work plan of the community strategic plan

Board of Appeals Appointments

ADOPTED

01/03/2000

01/06/2000

01/25/2000

01/06/2000

02/03/2000

02/07/2000

03/06/2000

10/23/2000

03/13/2000

03/27/2000

03/13/2000

03/27/2000

04/03/2000



NUMBER

2000-15

2000-16

2000-17

2000-18

2000-19

2000-20

2000-21

2000-22

2000-23

2000-24

2000-25

2000-26

2000-27

2000 RESOLUTIONS INDEX

DESCRIPTION

Intent to Vacate a Portion of County Road
within Skamania County — Martin Road

Adopting rules and regulations for the
Skamania County Skatepark

Dissolve County and Hospital TB Fund
Assessor’s monies dealings

Repealing portions of Resolution 1998-49
and adjusting the salaries of members of the
Board of County Commissioners and other
Elected Officials

Loan funds from County Road, Equipment
Rental and Revolving and Cumulative Reserve
Loan Funds to Current Expense Fund

Establishing Designatory Approval and
Monetary Limitation for Approval of
Work/Change Orders for the construction
of the Criminal Justice Facility

Intent to Vacate Certain County Roads which
may no longer serve the best interest of the
public

Distribution of Excess Funds from the
Washington Department of Natural Resources-
Forest Development Account

To partially repay current expense loan

Amending Skamania County Personnel Policy,
Resolution 1985-36

Adopting Skamania County Vehicle Use
and Maintenance Policy

Fair Office receives monies
2000 RESOLUTIONS INDEX

ADOPTED

10/31/2000

04/10/2000

10/16/2000
05/25/2000

06/12/2000

06/12/2000

06/08/2000

06/12/2000

06/19/2000

06/19/2000

06/19/2000

06/19/2000

06/26/2000



NUMBER

2000-28

2000-29

2000-30

2000-31

2000-32

2000-33

2000-34

2000-35

2000-36

2000-37

2000-38

2000-39

2000-40

07/03/2000

DESCRIPTION

Establishing Designatory Approval for the
Skamania County Auditor for the June, 2000
Payroll

Combining or eliminating various county funds
Accepting and Endorsing the Amended 2000

Work plan of the community strategic plan

Emergency Closure of Outdoor Burning on
Private Lands in Skamania County

Distribution of Final PUD Privilege Taxes
by Skamania County in 2000

Skamania County Opting out of Growth
Management Act

Creating a fund for LLEBG — WASPC
Addressing long term compensatory
payments to counties for lands in the
Columbia River Gorge National Scenic
Area removed from the tax roles through
Purchase by the USDA Forest Service
Increasing the Fair Office Petty Cash Fund

Initiating County Road Projects and assigning
CPR numbers

Action as a result of VVacation Proceedings
and Public Hearings of September 26, 2000

Action as a result of vacation proceedings
and public hearing of September 26, 2000

Accepting and Endorsing the Amended 2000
Work Plan of the Community Strategic Plan

2000 RESOLUTIONS INDEX

ADOPTED

06/26/2000

06/26/2000

08/03/2000

08/07/2000

08/14/2000

08/14/2000

08/14/2000

09/05/2000

10/09/2000

10/02/2000

10/02/2000

10/02/2000



NUMBER

2000-41

2000-42

2000-43

2000-44

2000-45

2000-46

2000-47

2000-48

2000-49

2000-50

2000-51

2000-52

2000-53

2000-54

DESCRIPTION

Authorizing Application of 2001 CDBG Public
Services Grand and Certifications of Compliance

Loan from Equipment Rental and Revolving

Fund to Current Expense Fund

Distribution of Federal Forest Fund Receipts

from Treasurer’s Trust

Replacing Resolution 772-A,
December 14, 1992

Annual road program for 2001

Setting 2001 Property tax levies and

2001 preliminary budget for public hearing

Adoption of six-year comprehensive road
program

Authorizing payment by the County of
expenses incurred by Commissioners-
elect at WSAC Legislative Conference
December 2000

Supplemental #1 for 2000 budget for
various funds

Adoption of 2001 Skamania County
Budget

Establishing legal holidays for 2001
To partially repay Current Expense Loans

Setting Current expense and county road
property tax levies for 2001

Accepting and endorsing the 2001 Work
Plan of the Community Strategic Plan

2000 RESOLUTIONS INDEX

ADOPTED

10/09/2000

10/09/2000

11/06/2000

11/13/2000

12/18/2000

12/04/2000

12/18/2000

12/04/2000

12/11/2000

12/21/2000

12/18/2000
12/28/2000

12/21/2000

12/26/2000



NUMBER

2000-55

2000-56

2000-57

DESCRIPTION

Wind River Nursery Conveyance

Action as a result of vacation proceedings
and public hearing for a portion of martin road
on December 26, 2000

Authorization to submit Wind River Nursery
Grant request for reimbursement

ADOPTED
12/28/2000

12/28/2000

12/28/2000



